
BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS OF THE TWIN CITIES REMAINS 

COMMITTED TO TWIN CITIES YOUTH AND FAMILIES 

DURING TEACHER STRIKES 

 
 
St. Paul locations that will be a safe site for students are: 
  
Mt. Airy Boys & Girls Club 
8:30am – 5:00pm 
690 Jackson St., St. Paul, MN 55130 
Phone: 651-221-0330 
Branch Director: Andrew Jones – ajones@bgc-tc.org 
  
East Side Boys & Girls Club 
9:00am – 7:00pm 
1620 Ames Ave. E, St. Paul, MN 55106 
Phone: 651-774-5654 
Branch Director: Koreena Moua – kmoua@bgc-tc.org 
    
Al Lenzmeier West Side Boys & Girls Club  
8:30am – 5:00pm 
291 Belvidere St. E, St. Paul, MN 55107 Phone: 651-222-2212 
Branch Director: John Hardeman – jhardeman@bgc-tc.org  
  
Minneapolis locations that will be a safe site for students are: 
  
Southside Village Club 
8:30am- 5:00pm 
Phone: 612-290-2889 
701 E 39th St, Minneapolis, MN 55407 
Branch Director: Mark Graves – mgraves@bgc-tc.org 
  
Little Earth Club 
9:00am-4:00pm (Elementary) 
11:00am-7:00pm (Middle and High) 
Phone: 612-455-2818 
2495 18th Ave S, Minneapolis, MN 55404 
Branch Director: TJ Valtierra – tjvaltierra@bgc-tc.org 
  
Jerry Gamble Club 
9:00am-7:00pm 
Phone: 612-229-0775 
2410 N Irving Ave, Minneapolis, MN 55411 
Branch Director: Chandra Jackson – Ceejay@bgc-tc.org 
  
Parents and/or guardians that are interested in having their child or children attend the Boys & Girls 
Clubs of the Twin Cities during the teacher strike should contact their local Club on Monday, March 7 
or Tuesday, March 8 to complete registration paperwork. 


